

BIO TABULATION
VENTNOR AVENUE AND LITTLE ROCK AVENUE - SAFE STREETS TO TRANSIT
BID DATE: AUGUST 25, 2023
BIDDERS 1-3

500 Scarborough Dr., Suite 104, Egg Harbor, NJ 08234

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Command Co., Inc.		South State, Inc.		Think Pavers Hardscaping	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	-	DOLLAR	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,075.00	\$5,075.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	NO ITEM										
3	NO ITEM										
4	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	10	UNIT	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.02	\$7.20	\$160.00	\$1,600.00
5	DRUM	75	UNIT	\$50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$0.02	\$1.50	\$80.00	\$6,000.00
6	TRAFFIC CONE	75	UNIT	\$30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.02	\$1.50	\$77.00	\$2,025.00
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	200	SF	\$50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.02	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
8	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	1	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.02	\$0.02	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	NO ITEM										
10	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1	UNIT	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11	NO ITEM										
12	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, MUNICIPAL, ALLOWANCE	-	ALLOWANCE	-	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	NO ITEM										
14	NO ITEM										
15	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$81,800.00	\$81,800.00	\$28,031.68	\$28,031.68	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
16	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	15	CY	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
17	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	100	CY	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
18	NO ITEM										
19	NO ITEM										
20	PAVEMENT REPAIR STRIP	270	LF	\$80.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$32.00	\$8,640.00	\$25.00	\$6,750.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00
21	NO ITEM										
22	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 50	50	LF	\$130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$151.00	\$7,550.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
23	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 50	40	LF	\$150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$179.00	\$7,160.00	\$260.00	\$10,400.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00
24	18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 50	20	LF	\$190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$233.00	\$4,660.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
25	NO ITEM										
26	INLET, TYPE B	6	UNIT	\$7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$11,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00
27	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	1	UNIT	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
28	INLET CONVERTED TO MANHOLE	1	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
29	NO ITEM										
30	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	170	SY	\$120.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$138.00	\$23,460.00	\$160.00	\$17,000.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00
31	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	50	SY	\$180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$198.00	\$9,900.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
32	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	15	SY	\$300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
33	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER	230	LF	\$100.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$114.00	\$26,220.00	\$75.00	\$17,250.00	\$50.00	\$11,500.00
34	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	400	LF	\$1.50	\$ 600.00	\$1.25	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
35	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8"	300	LF	\$2.00	\$ 600.00	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
36	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	300	LF	\$5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$7.50	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
37	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	300	LF	\$5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
38	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	125	SF	\$55.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$41.00	\$5,125.00	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$42.00	\$5,250.00
39	NO ITEM										
40	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	25	LF	\$100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$51.00	\$1,275.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
41	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	4	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$22,800.00	\$5,700.00	\$22,800.00
42	NO ITEM										
43	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	4	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$25,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00
44	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	30	LF	\$3.00	\$ 90.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$1.07	\$32.10	\$1.20	\$36.00
45	PUSH BUTTON INSTALLATION	2	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
46	PUSH BUTTON	4	UNIT	\$1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
47	RRFB CONNECTED SYSTEM, SOLAR	4	UNIT	\$12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$39,600.00
48	NO ITEM										
TOTAL BID					\$319,465.00		\$333,380.00		\$192,000.00		\$307,371.00

Contractors who picked up plans and specifications, but did not submit bids:
 S. Batista Construction, Inc. - 218 Emerson Road, Suite B1, Parlin, NJ 08859
 Construct Connect - 30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100, Norcross, GA 30092
 Dustin Mayeux
 West Bay Construction, Inc. - 133 Pleasant Avenue, Absecon, NJ 08201
 Charles Marandino, LLC - 233 Main Avenue, Milnau, NJ 08340

L. Feriozzi Concrete Company, Inc. - 3010 Sunset Avenue, Atlantic City, NJ 08401
 Lexa Concrete - 11 Commerce Way, Hammonton, NJ 08037
 Hackney Concrete, Inc.
 Accret, Inc. - 1450 Bremen Avenue, Egg Harbor, NJ 08215

Colliers Engineering & Design

Kurt S. Hall
 Kurt S. Hall, P.E., PTOE, LEED AP
 Professional Engineer
 New Jersey License No. GE52883